2/33Siemens ST 80/ST PC · 2024
Operator panels
Advanced HMI Panel-based
SIMATIC HMI Unified Comfort Panels
2
■ Overview
SIMATIC HMI Unified Comfort Panels
The new generation of high-end, 7–22-inch HMI devices, part of

Comfort
General information
Product type designation MTP700 Unified
Comfort
MTP1000 Unified
Comfort
MTP1200 Unified
Comfort
MTP1500 Unified
Comfort
MTP1900 Unified
Comfort
MTP2200 Unified
Comfort
Display
Design of display TFT TFT TFT TFT TFT TFT
Screen diagonal 7 in 10.1 in 12.1 in 15.6 in 18.5 in 21.5 in
Number of colors 16 777 216 16 777 216 16 777 216 16 777 216 16 777 216 16 777 216
Resolution (pixels)
• Horizontal image resolution 800 pixel 1 280 pixel 1 280 pixel 1 366 pixel 1 920 pixel 1 920 pixel
• Vertical image resolution 480 pixel 800 pixel 800 pixel 768 pixel 1 080 pixel 1 080 pixel
Backlighting
• MTBF backlighting (at 25 °C) 50 000 h; At 25°C 50 000 h; At 25°C 50 000 h; At 25°C 50 000 h 50 000 h; At 25°C 30 000 h; At 25°C
Control elements
Touch operation
• Design as touch screen Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
• Design as multi-touch screen Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Installation type/mounting
Mounting in portrait format possible Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Supply voltage
Rated value (DC) 24 V 24 V 24 V 24 V 24 V 24 V
Type of output
Acoustics
• Speaker No No No No No No
Time of day
Clock
• Hardware clock (real-time) Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
• retentive Yes; Back-up
duration typically
6 weeks
Yes; Back-up
duration typically
6 weeks
Yes; Back-up
duration typically
6 weeks
Yes; Back-up
duration typically
6 weeks
Yes; Back-up
duration typically
6 weeks
Yes; Back-up
duration typically
6 weeks
• synchronizable Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Interfaces

Comfort Neut
General information
Product type designation MTP700 Unified
Comfort
MTP1000 Unified
Comfort
MTP1200 Unified
Comfort
MTP1500 Unified
Comfort
MTP1900 Unified
Comfort
MTP2200 Unified
Comfort
Display
Design of display TFT TFT TFT TFT TFT TFT
Screen diagonal 7 in 10.1 in 12.1 in 15.6 in 18.5 in 21.5 in
Number of colors 16 777 216 16 777 216 16 777 216 16 777 216 16 777 216 16 777 216
Resolution (pixels)
• Horizontal image resolution 800 pixel 1 280 pixel 1 280 pixel 1 366 pixel 1 920 pixel 1 920 pixel
• Vertical image resolution 480 pixel 800 pixel 800 pixel 768 pixel 1 080 pixel 1 080 pixel
Backlighting
• MTBF backlighting (at 25 °C) 50 000 h; At 25°C 50 000 h; At 25°C 50 000 h; At 25°C 50 000 h 50 000 h; At 25°C 30 000 h; At 25°C
Control elements
Touch operation
• Design as touch screen Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
• Design as multi-touch screen Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Installation type/mounting
Mounting in portrait format possible Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Supply voltage
Rated value (DC) 24 V 24 V 24 V 24 V 24 V 24 V
Type of output
Acoustics
• Speaker No No No No No No
Time of day
Clock
• Hardware clock (real-time) Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
• retentive Yes; Back-up
duration typically
6 weeks
Yes; Back-up
duration typically
6 weeks
Yes; Back-up
duration typically
6 weeks
Yes; Back-up
duration typically
6 weeks
Yes; Back-up
duration typically
6 weeks
Yes; Back-up
duration typically
6 weeks
• synchronizable Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Interfaces